
Questions
Magdalen Islands Transportation Co.
Pictou, Souris, Charlottetown and
Magdalen Islands.
1959-60 7,262k
1960-61 7,674J
1961-62 7,825

Clarke Steamship Co., Ltd. Montreal,
Quebec and Gaspe ports and Mag-
dalen Islands.

1959-60 8,158
1960-61 6,441

0f these tonnages, about 2,500 tons were
carried between Magdalen Islands and the
mainland.

(c) 1950-51 2,614
1951-52 2,895
1952-53 3,146
1953-54 2,578
1954-55 2,263
1955-56 2,362
1956-57 2,128
1957-58 2,078
1958-59 1,921
1959-60 2,004
1960-61 2,030

Of these passengers, about 30% were be-
tween Magdalen Islands and the mainland.

(Text>:
ALLOCATIONS FOR DEFENCE AND SOCIAL SECURITY,

1930-1962

Question No. 1,21 1-Mr. Sauve:
From April 1, 1930 to March 30, 1962, what

amounts were allocated by the federal government
for each fiscal year for (a) national defence and
(b) social security?

Mr. Graffley:

Fiscal
year
ended

1931
1932
1933
1934
1935

1936
1937
1938
1939
1940

1941
1942
1943
1944
1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950

Expenditures on
health, welfare and

National social security
de! ence Famîly

expenditures allowances Other
(in millons of dollars)

23.4 18.1
17.9 55.0
13.5 54.0
13.2 53.9
13.9 81.6

17.2
22.9
32.7
34.8

125.7

730.1
1,267.7
2,563.3
4,241.6
3,999.9

2,942.1
387.6
196.0
268.8
387.2

172.6
245.1
263.2
270.9
297.5

102.7
105.7
103.4
79.1
78.1

60.4
51.9
67.9
75.6
90.5

112.7
140.6
156.4
153.4
192.9

(C) 1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62

Fiscal
year
ended

2,124
2,598
2,215
2,207
2,256
2,038
1,914
1,775
1,678
1,379
1,544
2,449

National
defence

expenditures

Expenditures on
health, welf are and

social security
Family

allowances Other

(in millons of dollars)

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

1961
1962

787.3
1,446.5
1,972.9
1,857.8
1,687.9

1,768.6
1,783.8
1,687.4
1,442.4
1,534.2

1,537.9
1,650.0

309.5
320.5
334.2
350.1
366.5

382.5
397.5
437.9
474.8
491.2

506.2
520.8

225.0
252.3
151.7
155.5
207.2

235.7
252.4
324.4
512.2
458.6

538.6
703.0

Expenditures, rather than allocations, are
given on the understanding that Mr. Sauve
has agreed to this change.

*ESTABLISHMENT OF WESTERN CANADA

VETERINARY COLLEGE

Question No. 1,21 6-Mr. Ormision:

la the federal governiment presently negotiatlng
with the four western provinces regarding financial
assistance for the establishment of a western
vetermnary coliege?

Mr. Jorgenson: Discussions have been held
with the western provinces concerning the
veterinary college, but there have been no
formal negotiations regarding financial
assistance.
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