Questions

1959-60 1960-61 1960-61 1960-61 Of these tonnages, about 2,500 tons were carried between Magdalen Islands and the mainland. (c) 1950-51 1951-52 1952-53 1952-53 1953-54 1954-55 1954-55 1955-56 1955-56 1956-57 1956-57 1957-58 2,078 1958-59	Magdalen Islands Transportation Co. Pictou, Souris, Charlottetown and Magdalen Islands.	
1951-52 2,895 1951-52 1952-53 3,146 1952-53 1953-54 2,578 1953-54 1954-55 2,263 1954-55 1955-56 2,362 1955-56 1956-57 2,128 1957-58 1957-58 2,078 1958-59	$\begin{array}{c} 7,262\frac{1}{2} \\ 7,674\frac{1}{2} \\ 7,825 \end{array}$	
1958-59 1,921 1959-60 1959-60 2,004 1960-61 1960-61 2,030 1961-62 Of these passengers, about 30% were be-	2,124 2,598 2,215 2,207 2,256 2,038 1,914 1,775 1,678 1,379 1,544 2,449	

(T		

ALLOCATIONS FOR DEFENCE AND SOCIAL SECURITY, 1930-1962

Question No. 1,211-Mr. Sauve:

From April 1, 1930 to March 30, 1962, what amounts were allocated by the federal government for each fiscal year for (a) national defence and (b) social security?

Mr. Grafftey:

Fiscal	National defence	Expenditu health, well social see Family	fare and
ended	expenditures	allowances	Other
		ions of dollars	
1931	23.4		18.1
1932	17.9		55.0
1933	13.5		54.0
1934	13.2		53.9
1935	13.9		81.6
1936	17.2		102.7
1937	22.9		105.7
1938	32.7		103.4
1939	34.8		79.1
1940	125.7		78.1
1941	730.1		60.4
1942	1,267.7		51.9
1943	2,563.3		67.9
1944	4,241.6		75.6
1945	3,999.9		90.5
1946	2,942.1	172.6	112.7
1947	387.6	245.1	140.6
1948	196.0	263.2	156.4
1949	268.8	270.9	153.4
1950	387.2	297.5	192.9

		health, well	
Fiscal	National	social security	
year	defence	Family	
ended	expenditures	allowances	Other
	(in mill	ions of dollar	s)
1951	787.3	309.5	225.0
1952	1,446.5	320.5	252.3
1953	1,972.9	334.2	151.7
1954	1,857.8	350.1	155.5
1955	1,687.9	366.5	207.2
1050	1 700 0	000 5	005.5

1002	1,110.0	020.0	202.0
1953	1,972.9	334.2	151.7
1954	1,857.8	350.1	155.5
1955	1,687.9	366.5	207.2
1956	1,768.6	382.5	235.7
1957	1,783.8	397.5	252.4
1958	1,687.4	437.9	324.4
1959	1,442.4	474.8	512.2
1960	1,534.2	491.2	458.6
1961	1,537.9	506.2	538.6
1962	1,650.0	520.8	703.0
Expen	ditures, rather	r than allocat	tions are

Expenditures, rather than allocations, are given on the understanding that Mr. Sauve has agreed to this change.

*ESTABLISHMENT OF WESTERN CANADA VETERINARY COLLEGE

Question No. 1,216-Mr. Ormiston:

Is the federal government presently negotiating with the four western provinces regarding financial assistance for the establishment of a western veterinary college?

Mr. Jorgenson: Discussions have been held with the western provinces concerning the veterinary college, but there have been no formal negotiations regarding financial assistance.